
 
WV  INCOME  MAINTENANCE  MANUAL  

MANUAL MATERIAL TRANSMISSION 
 
 

DATE: 
 

 

May 1, 2008 
 

CHANGE NUMBER:       509 
 

TO: 
 

 

ALL INCOME MAINTENANCE MANUAL HOLDERS 

DELETE INSERT OR CHANGE 

PAGES CHAPTER DATED PAGES CHAPTER DATED 

      

xvii 1 7/06 xvii 1 7/06 

xviii 1 9/06 xviii 1 5/08 

      

 
DFA-RR-1 

OFS-2 
DFA-PAC-4 
DFA-QSQ-1 

 
FORM 
FORM 
FORM 
FORM 

 
7/07 

9/30/99 
1/06 
9/04 

E-1 
DFA-RR-1, 1-E-01 

OFS-2, 1-E-02 
DFA-PAC-4, 1-E-03 
DFA-QSQ-1, 1-E-04 

1 
FORM 
FORM 
FORM 
FORM 

5/08 
5/08 

9/30/99 
1/06 
9/04 

      

      

      

      

 
 
This change was made to update the Division of Family Assistance, Rights and Responsibilities 
form, DFA-RR-1, to comply with program changes due to the Deficit Reduction Act of 2005 and to 
add public forms to the manual. 
 
Section 1, Appendix E:  Appendix was added to incorporate public forms into the base manual.  
Public forms will be assigned an Index Number.  Insert or delete only the forms listed on the DW-
17, not the entire appendix. 
 
Policy questions should be directed to the DFA Family Support Policy Unit. 
 
RAPIDS questions should be directed to the RAPIDS Help Desk. 

 
 
DW-17 
Rev. 10/04 


