## WV INCOME MAINTENANCE MANUAL MANUAL MATERIAL TRANSMISSION

**DATE**: May 1, 2008 **CHANGE NUMBER**: 509

TO: ALL INCOME MAINTENANCE MANUAL HOLDERS

DELETE		INSERT OR CHANGE		
CHAPTER	DATED	PAGES	CHAPTER	DATED
1	7/06	xvii	1	7/06
1	9/06	xviii	1	5/08
FORM FORM FORM FORM	7/07 9/30/99 1/06 9/04	E-1 DFA-RR-1, 1-E-01 OFS-2, 1-E-02 DFA-PAC-4, 1-E-03 DFA-QSQ-1, 1-E-04	1 FORM FORM FORM	5/08 5/08 9/30/99 1/06 9/04
	1 1 FORM FORM FORM	1 7/06 1 9/06 FORM 7/07 FORM 9/30/99 FORM 1/06	1 7/06 xvii  1 9/06 xviii  1 9/06 Te-1  FORM 7/07 DFA-RR-1, 1-E-01  FORM 9/30/99 OFS-2, 1-E-02  FORM 1/06 DFA-PAC-4, 1-E-03	1 7/06 xvii 1 1 9/06 xviii 1  1 9/06 xviii 1  FORM 7/07 DFA-RR-1, 1-E-01 FORM FORM 9/30/99 OFS-2, 1-E-02 FORM FORM 1/06 DFA-PAC-4, 1-E-03 FORM

This change was made to update the Division of Family Assistance, Rights and Responsibilities form, DFA-RR-1, to comply with program changes due to the Deficit Reduction Act of 2005 and to add public forms to the manual.

**Section 1, Appendix E:** Appendix was added to incorporate public forms into the base manual. Public forms will be assigned an Index Number. Insert or delete only the forms listed on the DW-17, not the entire appendix.

Policy questions should be directed to the DFA Family Support Policy Unit.

RAPIDS questions should be directed to the RAPIDS Help Desk.

DW-17 Rev. 10/04